FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENW

3343 . mﬂi‘fw ;
orps
Ouestlonstobepnttothekecruitm

\What 3§ YOUT MAMEL & (oo s vissries sy

2. What is your full Address? .................. }

. Are you a British Subject?

s What issyourage s, il o oLl L i sl
. What is your Trade or Calling? ..............
. Are you Married? .................. veiies

. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma )
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? {

. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 8
cinated ? e ot minlaosle) o S “

. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-)

. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-} -
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... ol e coss

. Are you willing to scge upon the conditions as embodjed in the roll of service

to be signed by

ou are accepted? . : o C s

SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.
t

Signature of Witness.

£
A —ouziiag BE W ATTESTATION.

do make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemies, according to the conditions of my service.

* CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.

I hn. en care that understands each question,
as repue d the said thef declaration and

Signature of Attesting Officer ........... Tomes s atismenee s whsin

{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit Is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thet
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

t The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
$ Here insert the “Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

® If so, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his tmmmwmm.nmmmc
Discharge and Certificate of Character, mmwrmwmmw endorsed in red

! -\_‘_(:mo) Saeeas +eesse...re-enlisted In the (RegIMENL).i..e:uveeecnerensnvissnnas
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months. eight

N\ ! Girth when fully expanded L 3t inches
Chest Measurement ’ - o
; ‘ Range of eXpansion....c . inches

Digtinctive marks
' | INFORMAT UPPLIED BY- :

y NameﬁAddress of next / s
: ..._.q.é. - k&/(e b, AR | Relationship M .

Particulars as to Marriage

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster. or widow. (4) Place and date of marriage.
) Present address. () Initials of Officer verifying entry.

(a) (6) () (@)

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF -THE SERVICES

Service not al- | Service in Re-

. + lowed to reckon perve not allow- i i-
o fig ol Prngon Rtpcton, | oy k| v | A L i | St of O
which served| Depot Casualties, &c. y rate of pension fwards G. C. Pay ying

entries
Service towards 1j Zde‘:ment reckons from /4 —2- 7 ‘( A
Joined al//n < on M /( "
o [ e
7 o
VAR
A2l |
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Years | Days | Years | Days
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Total Service forfeited as above.
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JVIEDICAL HISTORY. "&279,7
Christian Name_& ‘%h'

smmeacesensesen

13 % Birthplace: —Parish...

Table 1.—GENERAL TABLE.
~ County...

Examined ....

Declared Age...
Trade or Occupation. ...
Height

Weight

Measure-

Chest %Ginh when fully expanded...
ment

Range of expansion..

Physical Development. ..

X 5 Arm
Vaccination Marks
- i ( Number....

When Vaccinated

Vision

(a) Marks mhcalmg congenital peculi-
arities or previous disease

(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to
Cense Rejection

Approved by (Nignature)

(Rank)

_Enlisted

Joined on Enlistment ... :

_ Transferred to..

Recame non-effective by.

ZPECIAL RESERVE. REGULAR ARMY.
on /.

y of Mlmé C day of
\

at

‘; . ears —

Sl &
29 inches
A

Ibe.

inches inches

inches inches
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Medical Officer.
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Admitted to Discharged fro T fi 2
N f Hospital ool Hoselil & Disease : l:)n:lb: i m e : o“‘bb: “l! hb‘ i Lﬁ nrd!um hr\hﬂl Signat f Medical Office
Name of Hospital. s Ay phiiis ) v Tyt pa ars ure of T
Dy [Mont} Year| Day [Month Year Howpita) S out Isq-gm.u- o &:.. will be given in dn-pudnl case sheet.
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Casualty Fow—

Regiment or Corp R TRt Bt A

e Chnstmn I\ume ...... <7/ ..........................

Religion.................ccrvernen G ..Q. ................................
Enlisted (a)/é.:.‘.(..‘?(..:(...é Terms of Service (

Date of promotion to present rank

rvice reckons from (a)..2.&.. el 2 Vsl
Date of n.ppomtment to lance rank

Qualification (d).......... -

or Co%de and Rate

Extended

1.\
Occupation

E Remarks
| Taken from Army Form
B.213, Army Form A.36,
or other official
documents

Record of promotions, transfers, Ities,
d-c during active schlcc as reported on. Army Form

B.2i3, Army Form A36. or in other official documents.
The authority to be quoted in each case.
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e
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Joinad Battalinn

Date of
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C.R 33v%

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Nfld. Regte

St. John's, Nov,l3th,1919.

The discharge of the undernoted has bean CONFIRMED on De-

mobilization by Officer i/c Records from mmckmixk

3343 T. Cahill

19-9-19,




Extract £rom Preliminary Report of a Medical Board

held on Tuesday Evening September 2nd 1919. at the
St, John's Asylum for the Insane , the following was
the finding,

3343 Pte. T. Cahill.

Recommended Discharge from the Army.

REMAIN IN ASYLUM.
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Axizact fron m:.y opdore yavt 11 io el lewsoundlam
fegioemt, dated 20/9/1Ve (Specidal)e

The dischurge of the undernoted un donobilisation
hes deem i- 0V By OCe Discharge Repot ffom
nosed date 56/9/1%e (Fozontuy)e

3343, Pte. T. Cahill,




No. 35 woName Lo § A1 g_w___,*_.,,&ml“m TemxQN,

Dnlc of last entry in }
Company Conduct Sheet'

“No.

""of last drunk % “freedom from ex
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Dre L.E. Keeogan
Genexal Hospitel
Sts John's,

Dear Sir:-

With referemce to your letter of
27th ult. forwarding = httbritﬂ- liiss Currem of
Cezbonear with reforence to No, 3343, Private
Ml.c,ah‘ul.’ I sm replying to Miss Curran
direct. '

Yours feithfully,
Lieut. Col,,

Chief S8taff 0fficer.




CR 3’3 Y3

Exiract from T=ily Ordaers Paxt{ 11 Depot, St., John's,

Date June 18th 1919.

%343, Pte, Cahill.

t IIeadanarters Bz Y"Corgicon™

ailed Liverpoold. Muy ”“/lqlﬂ




CER 5= 43

Extrsot from Daily Orders Part UI Royal Newfoundland

Regiment dated June 18th 1919. Depot St. John's.

Admitted to M.I.D., Hospital 1/6/19.

3343, Pte. Cehill.
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CR 25438

Exy8rcot from oseusltios L£rom Ioy & Reaord O0f7iee, Ltadon

Duted Moy R6th 1019,

The undermentioned mental case weg transferred from the
Napsbury Wer Hospitel, ST. Albens, under eecort to Depot,
Winchester on 16/5/19.

Authority:

faiwgramy froxx
Chief Staff Officer (London),




R 3545

xizeot frem Dodly 0Miapw Pyt 1) UndS M neyel NEM,
Ragls 9% Jotn"o, AB=Del,

s Alcohapge of the undeymoted on Aemobilisation has been
AVPIOVED by 0fffosr Commnding Disohawge Depot,

3343 Pte. T. Cahill

5-9-19,




CR 7542

Extract of Tolegram from Military 8t
London dsted May 20th 1919

oJohn's to Syneptieal

Inform condition of

3343 Cahill
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Miss X Curran
"orer 2153
ar,

ne-‘ Medeami-

With reference %o your letter

of June 22nd addzessed to Dr. L.E. Keegan Tegarding :
a’u Pte. Thom.s Cahill, I beg to inform you
thet this soldfier azrived by. S.8. "‘nh-" on

June lat apd is at present in the Inseme Asylum,

Yours faithfully,
Li-. ‘t. °°1. ®

Chief Staff 0f£fiser.




July 4th, 1939

Dr. L.E. Keegenm
Gemoral Hospital
St. Johm's

Dear Sir;e

With ¥edlgance to your letter o

27th lni. romrdm‘a letter ﬂop Niss Curren of

Cazbonear with reference to Ho. 'Ptc. Zhomas Cahill.

I am replying to m-m\u?u.
Yours hm*u

Ideut, Col.,

Chief staff 0fficer.




Extraet from Telegram received from Synoptical,london
‘M&y 28.19190

With reference to your telegram May 21lst 3343 Cahill

see my tolegram May 21ot.




Hopr Iiiss Cahill:-

I en dizecited by tic Chief Staff Offiser, to
gtete thet we huve d'scoived an answer £ rom our Pay
and fecori Ofiice, London, in response to the en- 5
quiry that we forwerded coneerning your brother #5343
Pto.Thos, Cahlll, which atates thet he is progressing
g < nrebly, sud will soon be "f£it" sgain. Any Turther
1i;farmtzon that wo get coneerning him will be at once
comunigated to yjoue

Yours faithifully,

%/// Lieut,

CASUALTY OFFICERs

kiss siargaret Cabhill,
156 Barnes' Place,
off Barnes' Road,
City.

m/ MPe




ER 47

Extract from telegram receiped from Synoptical Dec.30/18

In answer your felegram Dec. 27th, 3343 Cahill progressing

favourably will shortly be fit.

%




—~ W 134T

Extract from telegrem to Symeptiesl Tondoen, Deo24th, 1918,

Inform condition of 3343 Cahill.




e 184 2526,

Miss ) a-uu
Dear Miss Cahill,

In answer %o mmmzummnum
0ffice, Londom, with regerd %o the *nutun of your
brother, #3343 m. Thomas oauu. wo m informed
that he is a nriou mentel case, and 4- ure‘uims
treatment in Hepsbury Asylum, St. Albans.

I trust that ere lmnwbcﬁln to
inform you of an :ﬁwv-nt in his oeuzuu.

Yours a:ﬂu;{
OCs.

for Chief sStaff officer,




Extract from Telegram received from London, dated

June 17th,1918,

Your teleBram June 1l4th 3343 Cehill serious mental

cagse lHepsbury esylum St.Albans.




Extract of melegram to Synoptical London dated Jwe 13th, 1918.

"Please inform condition of

3343 Qahild,




Extract of Casuelty received from Pay & Record Office,Loﬁdon,

deted 11th June 1918.

3343 Pte.T.Ceahill

Wes trensferred from Maudsley Neurologicel Clearing Hosp.

(ReAs.CO to Nopsbury Hospitel,St.Alban’s London 7-6-18.




mos mmﬂ Cshill,
c]a mb. B ﬂ'Pml-c




CR?JU

Extract of Telegram to Military ST, John'l Nfld. dated May 23rd, 193

~

*In anewer your telegram May 19th,

3543 Cahill
rather serious mental case , being transferred to Napsbury."




CR 3343

Extract from Telegram despatched to Synopticel ,London,
dated May 23,1918.

Please inform wheresbouts 3343 Cahill.




Extrast from Telegream regeived from London, dated
May 23,1918.

In & swer your telegram May 19th 3343 Cehill rather
-sertémmcmental case being transfprred to Napsnuiy.




C.R. 3343

Extrectfrom Telegram #espatched to Symeptice ,London
dated May 18th,1918

Please inform condition of #3843.Cahill.,




May 14th, 1918,

Miss, Mery CGahill, ]
0/o Iirs. Patrick O'Rourke,
Barnes Roead,

Dear Miss,. cahuls; 3

Fotification has been received from the Pay & Record 07
0£fice, London, at'ating that, #3543 Ptee 7. Oshill, while on 1
short leave from Fremce 21/3/18, was epprehended et Bam. by
Civil Police, on Bdgewere Road, London on 30/3/18, on behaving
strengely. He was escorited by #368 Opl. Roborts of Pey & :
Record 0rfice, from Crawford Place Police Stetion Edgewere road,
to the 3rd London Generel Hospitel in an Ambulance, where he was
edmitted 30/3/18. Diegnosed as loss of memory.

Youwrs faithfully,

liajor, ;
Chief Steff O0fficer.




NEWFOUNDOLAND CONTINGETNT,

Extract of Casualties from P.&R,0.,london datéd 10th. April 1918.

0.C. 3rd. Lomdon General Hospital,z8,W. 18, reports S/4/18,

Trans. 31/3/18 to Maudesley Neurological Clearing Fospital
Denmark Hill:' S

3343 Pte. T. Cahill

Authority: Notification <£from 3rd. London General Hospital.




C.R. gys

Extract from Cecucl ties received from Pay & Record Office,

London,dated April 1,1918,.

:te.f.Cﬁhill, while on short leave from Frence 21-3-18
to 4-4-18, was apvrrenhended et 5 e.m. by the Civil Police on =&
Edgewere Roed, London, on 30-3-1B for beheving strengely

He was escorted by #368 Corpl. Roberts of
Crawford Place Police Station,Edgewere Roed, to the 3rd
Lon.Gen. Hospe. in an ambilence where he was sdmitted 30-3-18

Diegnosis: "Loss of lLlemory."




September 17, 1917.

T & log lo nfoim you that

m(zﬁf{ana/ é%atma/tén 4&4 /Z—-z/af éan tececued
flom the DGecord Qlffice of the Fiist Yfos-
foundland PGegement, London, lo the efoct lhal

No, 3343, Private Thomas Cahili, who was previously
-reportod wounded, has now returned to duty.

Miss Margaret Cehill,




~ Eu 895
. C.K.

3343 PTE.THOMAS CAHILL.

EXT.OF CASUALTY LIST RECEIVED _SEPT.l7th 1917.
PREBIOUSLY REPORTED WOUNDED. NOW REPORTED RE~-
TURNED TO DUTY.



August 27, 1917,

Feat - vagsm,

@ 4715/ lo fzaua lo w%«ﬂrn
yan hal a 4¢wt/ Az Lhes z/a? Leen tececved,

%&m /& %&aaé% @/%w % e &m/ ég&a#
feundland Degement, Fenden, lo the cffect liat

No. 3343, Private Thomse Cahill, was wounded August

16th,

& tinst that latet ichotts
tm//&my nevd %,Jtd— canuaédwntz&.

ﬁﬂ;& /cf/ﬂéi M'z/;'zmﬂ/m
tececwed al hii Qe as le hii condition will de
al ance na(ft/t«/ le yeu.

@qw&; /ét/%%};

Mar t
n.. M/oc‘.:‘.. P 0' ST, y




- CRs346]

Expredt fwom iominal 0ll of Jrufl iioe2f mbarked southempten 11/6/1Y
20 2/1st dewioundlend .oginal Lewtoneineiyr, to 1/1st Sewfoundland

loglinment Be oie

3343 Pte.Cahill, T,




ixtreet from Officors and men Zndarkel S¢, John's 2 ~7e17,
“ailed Halifax Se 5. FORTHLAND  17ef=17,

}

o

#3343 Pte, T, Cahill.
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C.]?. 3%‘#3

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11l Unit The Royal Nfld.
Regt., Ste John's, Dec.l8th, 1916.

3343 Pte. F., Pitcher,

Attached to the Strength from Dec.l8th-16,
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ALLOBLOd . ci. sivivsvisavennns  sescsisAhddress:

ADOEONE. oo siinraisnnessonssnns AIIOMER T Lo il MR ee s

)

Date of Allotment.........cc.vv0vvvevnrn... Returned from Ovcrscas....................'........;

.....--.o.............-...Cnuse-.-.....-........--...-.-.....-....----oo 4
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Caéi £ W

hereby agree, until further notiﬁuuou by lne,

concerned, viz.:

Allotment begins

Dolhrs"* and
to, and for the beneﬁt of the undermentmned Person 24 =
of identity of, and production of the relative ldentny Certificates by the Penoq '-,5,-‘ Persons

C(A—L»y&

'msmnn@aufmmmnmmma'
Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

V.;/‘: f s
s

Sl

-

such payment to be.;.:npdeonpmof

£
&

L9/
¥ 2ef

Identity Whethier Wife, Child,|

‘Certificate

other Relative or
Friend

Naur (ﬁ full)

1 es ,‘2(1{/ < ¥

Av

,\ -
"’ £ ( ﬁt_{/,(

@ v ‘
AN L (P

- ..r’"_v",“_{l 2

4

/ Gy ’ 3 .P
2 A / S

Total Allotment, §

NOTE. —Thh form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volmmot, countes.
signed by the Officer Commanding Commyandhndedmthehymsmummyummm

required payments on application.




1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
ALLOTMENTS
L, andies

hereby ageee, until further notification by me, ami in. similar official form to make an Allotment of

R ———— .. Dollars and _..\/- VWA'L'/*' Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person ¢ Pfsons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative ldennty Certificates by the Person ‘—“-‘ Persons

concerned, viz. : /“ 3
Allotment begins. '/éf:"‘/ / /, ?7/,/7

Identity Whelher Wl!c Chxld
Certificate] other Reluuve or Naxe{{in fall)
_No. Friend

| ./ F ; e 4 o
{‘/ f— YL LL:; M&_zﬂwﬁ /i?jL"L»r‘Lér;; /&Qa{
| l Lo JA o

= - 7
":’) ;‘i’«f_,’i/, / '/V;/

Total Allotment, §

i i'

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Oﬂicer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
tequlred payments on upplicadon

T
i

Sig) SSH S _/I {

(Rank)







" to which you 3pa ;
Warrant auth lk.cl' you-to, truvcl-»
- to, the Mllftary Centre, %
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at ?‘0 oD
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"Army Form W. 3742,
. .M. FORCES OVERSEAS (IN UNIFORM).
COMBINED LEAVE AND RAILWAY TICKET.

Avallable for an authorised Journey on the hnliways In Great
Britain and Ireland luding the Underground Rallways) and

on the St rurfing td and from the Ports,
| N%!378625 Third Class.
W FOR ONE PERSON ONLY,

From Fﬂk E

L.
T @mcm LG'U-O-)) Statwon.

(Inse nation 8tation. Any alterati
will tho Ticket uscless, unicsa m -~
and od by a Rallway Transport Officer.

I{a@du(c’d Jrom a.lsl l? lo L"/ ‘(",’?

! Throwal Tickels sn cases rheve the journey iz not continwous do not
include the cost of tr er between Raiticay Termini in Towns or betwvern
Railway Stations and Steamboatx,

This Ticket €z issued subject to the I‘.fyuqvh'onn af the respectige
Companies over whose Linez it iz available, and to the Conditions stated
in their Time Tables, It wnust be shown and given wp when veguired.

H.M. FORCES QVERSEAS (IN UNIFORM).
COMBINED LESE AND RALWAY TICKET.

Avaliable for an a sed Journey on the Raliwayg in Great
Britain and Ireland (inciding the Un@erground-Raliways) and
on the Steamers ru to and from the Ports *° '

N2p 278 5} Third Class.

FOR ONE PERSON ONLY.

From . O EEY .m”(lf(’w%)&dliuu.

(Any ation will render the Ticket
usel yuniess mado and signed by
a Rallway Transport Officer.)

70 FRANCE.
]/'('m granted from.gllal’r to ‘f/‘f/l?
to

Thie Ticket is to be shown on demand, but is
" be rotained by the Holder until he reajoins his Unit,
when It is to be given up to"the lssuing Officer.

TA A Tickets in caser whaere the Journcy s not continuons de not
inciude cort of trangfer between Raidway Termini {n Tuwierns or betworn
Railway Stations and Steawmnboats,

This Ticket is {srued subject to the Regulations of the respective
Companies over whose Lines 1t 1 available, and to the Conditions stated
in their Time Tables. "o

Return Journey.

.




é s ’
S e, &
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e
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“4 LA\ [A, waaa ‘4-5.0

S
AN N‘STRUCTIONS FOR OFF ERS
r ﬂRMEN PROCEEDING ON LEAVE.

et

‘1. Rifles will be taken but’no .mmumtion. This is to be left .
wi unit.

2 It is stnbtly ‘logbldden to take on leave any of the
lollowmg —
Bombs
Shells.
Shell Cases.
Trophies captured from the Enemy (with the exception of
German belmets, caps, badges, numerals, and buttons).
Uncensored Letters.

+ No bottles of liquor are to be taken on the train or boat either
~ going on, or returning from leave.

If any of the above articles are found to be in,possession of
men, their leave will be cancelled and they will sent back to

their Units. T — R s

A written report of any infringement of this ordér will be made
by the Ba.seCommandmthmgbGOC L. of C.

8. Combined w nts and tickets to destinatibn and return
must be obtained from Unit before departure, The station of
destination, not merely the Country, must be idserted on the
warrant. ;

4. iden will be cpllectéd into partics by Divisions at
under officers detailed for duty. The Senior 0 Hoap
command of the party, ‘ ;
together and are ‘marche
whilst on rd, and are
of arrival d the 8ifihe p p
journey, the aame officer.
or Southampton. While,

coincide with'that of the plaoed in their
will be expected to mijt rejoining their
'quickly as possible. &

5. Pay forp%ﬂu will be drawn befgre
Unit or from the Divisional head Dxabnmng Offic
Bhﬁon or

i;} w

J ~




delay on the journey should be vouched (or\by tho
hﬂowing- tho will endorse the pass:-— ',

From Unit to Home. A ST <

(a) Delay between Unit and Embarkation by'M.&..O. or 0.0
|Rest Camps. * ' \ k S

(b) Delay on Sea Voyage by Emlm}rkﬂuon Otticer at Poreof ‘..
Arrival. NaY L )

From Home to Unit. A

(a) Delay on railways in Great Britain by R.T.O. at the
ttation at which that part of the journey is complvted
where the delay occurred.

(b) Ddlay on Sea Voyage by M.L.O. or 0.C. Ilest Camps at
ort of ‘Disembarkation.

(¢) Dday at Rest Camnps by 0.C. Rest (‘nmp who will'stamp ,m ‘
the Return Tickets to this « ff set. “ p d
h

(d) Degay during journey from P'ort of Disembark on tn .
; Jnit by D.A.D.R.T. or R.T.O.s. 4 ‘...,'

No one #$lse is authorised to grunv cxtunstons of leave ‘on
aoccount of defiy.

7. Officels and men are reminded that it is theiggduty to give
pno informatiof of a military nature to anyone whilst they are on
leave in Englapd. Information which is widely known in Erngland
soon reaches Yhie enemy, and the success of Militarx operations
may be endanjered thereby. Non observance of the above will
lead to cancel t\Mon of any present leme granted to the offender,
and the stoppaige of all future leave.

8. A copy of these rules will be giveu w0 euch wan w

¢ o

bis leave form.},




P A AR * Yoot e ; T R s v PR R n oL R . e N VT it L o g
T e R ~ MORNING SICK REPORT e Army Form B 256

. MEDICAL INSPECTION REPORT :
e
Squam—mzompany_ n A RO. b4 Statmn and’ date_mmm__- 191

Rank and "Name “ ; Whether I Lines ; ' Disposal.

Regtl _- (Christian name in full ; T
No. Sarname first ; s % |Foom. Medical Officer’s remarks

M urder pame if married.) ge : | defauiters 1 barracks. | ' " and signature.

-

Pte Cahill

lietropolitan
Grawford

~

|
y

% State fiture of dul( for which warned, In the case of men for medical inspection, the reason, such as,
*Soldiers for trial by Court-Martial,” or “ joining the station,” &c.,, should be stated against their names.
¢ Strike out whichever is not applicable.




STATEMENT OF WITNESS.

30

b ﬁé& Lozt /6 Pa,w B
Address ~1‘L1¢74r1( f'&a &30-&&1 #W\/

Age_ ¢— . Oocoupation ——

Statement : Ay § 300w JOMM (9/F T
C/Zd«gﬁ e Ky ’ézx_ﬂw A
2 4—&4 /&M ke 2o Loll
s 3343 29/ E Dcdeacom ot g g F.

g a1 a .
AL s geora e R
JgMav/_«_'r_/&_ZaC V‘Zﬂﬂ—é—géu—//-ﬂ«—/{e

ﬁ-?( -&a../ Godn ce %rnw J?’/3//d’ 72 A/«//f
%Mﬁ@»«/&w /M/ /[ KM 1
S il He wo o V. AL s

Signature %M f Q/—tp/ @/\‘6-; *

20000-0-17, M.P, (511-29-4)




METROPOLITAN PomcEQ

STATEMENT OF WITNESS.

v&%&/mx_@mm L

307% doy of

émmem( Ll Gaediis L

Age= el Oooupatxon
Btatement : A_f & /5 o 30"‘/&&/&& /978, '-/-.W

MM%LM#&M@MW .;
7. WMM %'&*ija,a.a-&,v?
MWM%MM,(W ]
M‘-"/WW& Jew,@m
Ma—’['/‘&/@/‘d.ﬂ W%MLW/W;{
MJJ&NWMﬁ%L%
M—rr/(q/ ' MM“L/JW

7 Vi Jz/z S48, M"‘O’M oz, z

J/”M 44$¢MW/¢/J>-
- /W /ﬁw—W
3’4”3"“ )’J"‘*’Cﬁu Ffo raq /&A/MM ;

| 200000-17, M.P. (511-29-4)

i
O SN Y T R e - T AR
R N et e 2o g e AR 4 : e



FIELD SERVICE. ‘Army Form B. 20904.

REPORT of Death of a Soldier to be forwarded to the War Office with the least possible delay after receipt
of notification of death on Army Form B. 218 or Army Form A. 36, or from other official documentary sources.

3 123
REGIMENT) ** 1o i uadron, Troo
OR OORPS } g wooos ] Bsqcéury or Oompf’ny}

Regimental No. 33545 l
s 0*Rourke.

pur_ 10218,
Dlod{ .

Osuso of Death* Killed iu Astion

B £13 4/83-10-18, : COPIES SENT

Nature and Date of Report

1o No, / DATE

s e c—————— ], e
U\o 18T, ON.

'8 tate If illed 1n dled from wounds recei dus to feld af ekt WEDE T ———
D.dlu!l action, or d‘mmummn::aqu mmﬂmpm«mm:

d

Btate whether he leaves : 1 73 AR [ Rk
a Will or not , none s

By whom made.

0.0.Unit, , Wor W |43 TF | T TN

A

(¢) ns a separats document.

All nudocnmontl and effects received from thofrontorhu;ﬂtd.uwall 23 the Pay Book, should be examined, and ifu:y
will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office.

Any information received as to verbal expressions byldeoeued soldier of -his wishes as to the disposal of his estate -honld be
reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

A dupliuu of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home, ar, to the D.F.A.G., Indisn Expeditionary Force,
or Field Disbursing Officer, as the case may require, er with the Deccased’s Pay Book ( withdrawal of asny will from the
latter). chodmndaﬂ:‘xlu(l;lBooku.nhc , it shoul fmudedtotthuOﬂmmt.bthu

3 !l e P
Station and BfuhthﬁmrinMMBecﬂon

Date } t-General’s Offics st the Base Wor OfF

W 2088/M1768—500,000—H. & Br.—5/17—(10489)—Forms/BI090s/2.




MEMORANDUM(

From Offjcer Commanding e From
3rd London Genﬂra.l Hogpital \

To Officer I/C.Records,
Newfoundland,
A8, Victoria Street ,
- SW.

“Wandsworth, -S.W.

March 3lst

Notified for your information
" that the undermentioned man was

. admitted to this Hoepital on
¢ the 30th instant:-

x <

- 3343 Fte . Cahill,

. Royal Nfld. Regt.




NEOLUS] ) o ViNG A R ficer o ' p X x
Hradany ’t [,"] EaER L i umarO’. Neurological
TN AN A Clearing Hosp.,

S go,tur--sofé.“ b T RO Denmark mn,s.n.;

\+/3345, PTE. T. CAHILL,
**  ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

With reference to the attached A. F. O.
1823a, relating to the above named Soldier: The .
amount in question, 3/68d. was refunded to ;
'Regimental Paymaster, R. A. M. C., T.' F Bnanch,
Wokfng with claim £130. 2, 6 which was pald :
7/5/12 by this office, please.

Major, -
' Chief Paymaster & 0 i/c Records.




: N.F.P. /104,
HNEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

TRANSLATION full-text/extract of TELEGRAM to MINISTER of MILITIA,

No._ 244 28/5/19. M. of M. Reply No. U Sl ey [

Coded by Branch _ Regords Checked 'by

Reference your telegram 21st May-3343-0ahill-see my
telegram 21st pMay=-




£, NP9, e,

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT
*

¢
TELEGRAM Sabbghawts/extract from MINISTER OF MILITIA,
No. Dated 21/ 5/19 ( 200), received 22/ 5/ 19

Decoded by  J.S. Checked by ReAJPo
Branch Rgqcords Acted upon (Initial)
Acknowledged per MNo. Dated [,

Please inform_cCondition of=3343-Cahill~fullstop=~

/aé,//,f/,@{ s 2/ & Lenrrs §

P

CM tarlak Coto

S e e e ot ) S S RN



jiﬂE WFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT
'c ':

TELEGRAM itk luts@bt/oxtract from MINISTER OF MILITIA,
No.__ _ Dated21 /8 Y9 (200 ), .received22. /8. .9

Decoded by _J.8e . . i i iChecked bysi: ..RaAsPe .
Branch_Racords Acted upon (Initial)

Acknowledged per No. Dated ) s

Please inform_Condition of=3343-0ahillyfullstop-







July 15th,

Department of Militia
St. John'g

Dear Sirs:-

I should be glad if you will pay to
my sister, Miss Margaretl Cahill the War Service Gratuity
at my c¥edit in the Pay Deparpment.

©. Yours faithfully,

- Forer Guhute-

33u3 : 6—)/%/1

/




Reg. No. dd&rfﬂank
Address .......c..... ‘:W:’.x.‘mm«.“-n» o

This certifies that in con 0 demoblllzat oxy}mme has

’f
been approved for j

Regular Discharge Certificate will be mailed by Oficer flc Re-
cords-a$ days from date of approval.
/

The wearing of uniforms is prohibited after discharge is confirm~
ed except with pe mixgion of ¢cgpetent a hority. 2 /2

' -

0. C. Discharge Depot




(¢) Articles issued in accordanc with Demobilization Regulation

slssianisunsnisinnts LIRS

f R, Clothing Officer
Discharge Bep@®-Nowtondland




Sep t.19,1919

#3343 Pte, Thomas Cahill,
Carbonear,

Dear Sir:-

Please find enclosed Discharge Ce: tli &kmte #3885

Yonrsl tr uly

Captain & Paymas tor.




Demobilization Form 2

. The above named man is discharged in consequence of

Eligible for REYQRILZATION:y

. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into allgwters brought before me, in

accordance with Regulations. /
Place, ST) JOHN'S tz ................ B ] ¥ .42‘ .....
&/)? 6 ( . Commanding D#charge Depot

Date The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE

. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all
just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
of all financial responsibility in my connection.

Place, ST. JOHN'S cam e Wi s p

f e eN sis i s asasaanns e

Signature of soldier

Signature of witness

CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER
. I hereby certify that I am in a position to resume civilian occupation immediately on discharge.

Place, ST. JOHN'S

STATEMENT OF SERVICE

. Enlisted for service./é.‘ﬁ L4 /.Z TS /

APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE

. The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer ilc Records,
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date.
Place, ST. JOHN'’S

Officer Commanding Discharge Depot
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment




. Occupation

Classification of soldier............ B Medical Category...... Peossiescansocaensrnbossannsiian

. The above named man is discharged in consequence of

LigR TN SATRY Lratuily

. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in

accordance with Regulations.
L. R, COOPER, CAPT.

Commanding Discharge Depot
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

Place, ST. JOHN'S

CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE

. I hereby acknowledge that 1 have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all

just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
of all financial responsibility in my connection.

Place, ST. JOHN'S

Signature of witness

CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER

. I hereby certify that I am in a position to resume civilian occupation immediately on discharge.

Place, ST. JOHN’S

Signature of witness

STATEMENT OF SERVICE

APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE
. The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer i|c Records,

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date.
: i L. R. COOPER, CAFT,

Place, ST. JOHN'S
Officer Commanding Discharge Depot
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

CONFIRMATION OF DISCHARGE
. The discharge of above mentioned soldier is hereby confirmed.

Place, ST. JOHN'S ;

................................... sesrrsesenan

Officer ijc Records
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment




[Y s) ;I
- Indent No. “)"’"8
To Tne QUARTERMASTER: —

Please supply the undermentioned goods required by :

| ' Strength of Unit:

! Approved for : Patients
I

e
Quantity |

Articles Required

/
<
o
/
/£
/




C. R. C. Form B.
25-10-18-5000

ent Oommittep

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational
Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational
agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Com-
mittee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors
and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sail-
ors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as

of ft i

follews:

Signature of Man.
Sl
Reg. No.
S.igtlni;xte of ih.e Vocation, ¢ Of.ﬁctl.’ .nr his Reprrs(:v;(nti\‘-;:.

Place -

Date

T e




»

A Demoblization Form 6

Che Roval Dewloundiand RQS]IIIQIII

DEMOBILIZATION

civilian clothing, consisting of one suit of clothes, one cap, one tie, one

.days from date, in consideration of being issued with clothing allow-

e of Soldier.

Offsc o
w,a‘gzztg?:dwui‘md




The i\npalfﬁemfnunhlanh Regiment

M}%_ DEMOBILIZATION OF
Reg. N1 4422, . Rank G IR

Date of Enﬁstment../é,. >,/.2.../¢Ad z

Occupnﬁony‘ Classification for Discharge.\.ZD Medical Category..
-~ , A
% . Mﬂ ....Disability Rating.z/pté(f 4"4{(

Passed to Demobilizat%r%ﬁﬂ?&fﬁtm ing/d ents:—

PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION

1. Civil R_e-Establishment.

in a position to resume civilian occupation.

Eligible for War Scryice Gratuity

Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.

(b) Clothing Supplied ...,
Date.j.’.,,.?._.,./.g /

O ilc. Re-clothing.




3. ‘Transportation and Release Certificate. %

The above named has been provided with Tnvelhng W:rﬁnt NOGAE S 355 a0 sws ols s to his home

F APt NN romenesstieees. and Release (.crtxﬁcatcNo . ./770 ..... issued.

Date ....... j—' ..... p/7 ........

[ 7
* 4. Pay and Allowances.

The herein named soldier’s accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection

. - 2 [
therewith settled. "He has received pay and allowances to /y ...... 7 ..... // -

Discharge approved forJ ..............

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.

| |

N.F. P|36....[.... ceejB 121 cooo NP Modooic]ores
‘ |

5] .||Board 1st....|.

do. md.secfenes
do 3rd..osfeone

APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—

Qfficer ijc Records.
Board of Pension Comm:ssxoners

with following additional-documents.

A

O. C. Discharge’ Depot.

Received the above noted documents from O. C. Discharge Depot.

B T S R




No. of
H. Q. File

. R. N. R. or Regiment.

Complexion,......... Eyes.
Date of enlistment Where enlnttST J 0 H
Ship returned by...... R T PR iy o Date of réturn
Date of discharge
Name and address next of Kin ... . . iiiiieieiiiordiieeisisrossioseasosecrssssssss AR 1 LR Ty QRSO e AR O™

Cause of disability

Condition which prevents the soldier from earning a full livelihood
‘J’\'."\) 2 "\ . o

ANty

(e
Degree of incapacity (Please state in fractions) Eng. Board
Probable duration of incapacity

Is final disability likely to prevent return to previous OCCUPAtioN 2 .. .uu..iiuuuiuieuaierueutarotesraneriraiostarrsternesaracnnns

Recommendation of Newfoundland Board

INFORMATION TO BE FURNISHED BY SAILOR OR SOLDIER.

DEPENDENTS NAME AGE WHERE-IF EMPLOYED WAGES

Wife
Children 1

Occupation prior to enlistment

Regular trade or profession ;

Average earnings previous to enlistment

Name 'and address Of RSt CMPIOYOP oo i cviesvooasnsiis sossnnsshisssssnesssssstonsssossessssssiheesssssscnssesssossassossnons
If in receipt of sick benefits or other insurance—name of society ............. RS BA AN ek phies Amt. per mo. $

At what age left school ? What grade, standard, &c., was he in?

Has he had any further education since leaving school, if so what? :

Whether given Vocational Training while in Hospital in England. If so, what subjects?

If unable to follow previous occupation, name preference

Recommendation by Interviewer as to classes likely to be of use, and general remarks:

, 1 L3

PRNSKDN—Clm Amounlpumoa!h $-. Period granted for................ Datingfrom.............oen
PintPaymenldiu : ; :




Departrnent of Militia, Newfoundland

Maeadical Dapartmént

Medical Report on an Invalid

NOTES :

(a) 'This report is solely concerned with Pensions,
(b) A single copy only is required.

(c) ‘‘Aggravated” being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its use is
essential.

(d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.
(e) Avoid dubiety—'* perhaps,’’ ** possibly,”” ‘‘ might’’ and the like.

(f) Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disability and assist the Board
in arriving at a decision.

STATEMENT OF CASE

8%, JOHN'S

StAtIOM ceeee sersssose . orransss sarasesss saerranss sessantes sasaranes

SEPT. 2nd,, 1919.

DAt iisee corrrnrer sssns cosnennan snsnes sasesenes sesnerans srssnsens

Unit %4/ Mo/ 5. Age last birthday
Regimental No. 3343 6. Enlisted on
Rank PRIVATE at

- CAHILL %. 7. Former trade or
occupation

8. Disability

MENTAL DEFICIENQY. .. ...

D STATES EE GOT 70
| SIDE, ON AR HERE




SR s e s

10, Wht is his present condition ?

(This is the important guestion.
brief—the clearer the gse the 1

: X QU e ‘,1 a
QUESTIONS ASKED, CONDITION HAS

’ .

sanatorium
11. Was advised and refused ?
operation

12. Do you recommend discharge as
permanently unfit ?

Signature (sep) J.R.Q'REILLY......

Rank or Qualification  ...... OA’,!.
Remarks if any by Officer i | ¢ Hospital.

esna09000 sesssssencitessses vissie Signature *iesserese serees sesaensednassss




In pard. 13, the President should write ** m‘a.:.”‘or “Soannot ¥ at x
Erase inapplicable words i y

For pénsion purposes, the disability x be considered as SBEBXAVELCC DY iT7 d::u:: by:—

(a) Service during this war, (b) Climate. ° (c) Ordinary Mifitu'y Service
Remarks if any :— ¢

Does the Board concur in preceding report ? (see Sect. 10). If not give differing op;lnlon and addi-
tional findings. 5

(a) THE ENTIRE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capacity lessened at present for earn-
ing a full livelihood in the general labor market ?
TOTAL WHILE IN HOSPIZAL
(b) PENSIONABLE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capacity at present for earning a full
livelihood in the general labor market lessened by that portion of his disability to or incurred
during service ?

(State in percentage.) - TOTAL WHILE IN HOSPITAl

Remarks if any ;:—

Is the disability permanent ?
Has the disability been aggravated by (a) Intemperance (b) Misconduct

operation . =~ (a) Reasonable
The refusal of sanitorium . (b) Unreasonable

Remarks if any :(—

General Hospital

Naval and Military Con-
valescent Hospital,

- Jensen Tuberculosis Camp,

1f fit subject for Hospital do you recommend admittance to

discharge from

the Army

20. We recommend

Remarks if any :--- remain in Asylun
SBOR). Fin. PATERAON.. MAJOR. ...............

President

: JOEN G, DUNCAN
SIENALUIES . ceeeeres srras cassrsses srsran canesnens sassnenes sasnnnane bossss sesnvesss

cere B B QIBRIZLT. NARR,..............
ST, JOHN'S

........... WRRE SasEARARN ANEERS  MENe SEENRIEL asEEE SEN saeEREere

§RPT. 3nd., 1919,

...................... pesresresiloseradartrns taneansesrseanane

APPROVED
Station o..ooeees. :gg....sgp..g..mls......‘é

Dafe s FeivereiN -

(86D) CLUN? MAOPHRRSON. MAJOR.

RS R Ee AN NIt AN NI AT AR AR AN Sae s BRRRSRAE SEtL

Administrative Medical Officer.




Demobilization Form 1

e Hopal Petwfoundland HKegiment

Class for Demobil- Report of Demobilization
ization:— Travelling Board, held on soldier for
discharge.

Discharge Depot: Headquarters The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

(a) Fmamedinte—dicherge—__
(b) Standing Medical Board ________

Recommended for:— ’

Members of Board -




Descriptive Return of a Sglgicr Discharged on Account
T oEDisgmiey: . . e

: raviitye
ot §

INSTRUCTIONS——This form is to be ‘completed in the case of every dischasged soldies ibioms,clatmito:
pensj;n, on account of disability, is to be submitted for the consideration of the Pensions and Disabilities
Board.

This section should be completed in the Hospital at which a man is sttending at the time of his exami-
nation by a Medical Board, or, if the man is not in Hospital, by the Medical Officer of the Unit or Com-
mand Depot. The Soldier should be given & full opportunity of examininq it, as, if awarded'a pension, his
subsequent identification depends on his confirming this declaration. The "‘Rank,’”’ ‘‘Station’’ and “Date’’
should be in his own handwriting.

The form will then be attached to the Proceedings of the man’s Medical Board and will be forwarded to
the O. i lc Records together with the remainder of the man’s documents.

Changes occuring in the deseription subsequent to the date of admission to pension should be noted in

red ink. 3 /Z ‘

Name in full

Regiment from which discharged ﬁnya[ ﬂtmmunb[&l‘m
Regimental number '\.50 2 j
Intended address

Height on discharge

Color (;f hair on discharge

Complexion
o

Color of eyes

Descriptive Marks

Figure on discharge
Christian name of Father
Christian name of Mother
Wife’s maiden name in full
Date and place of marriage

Christian names of children

Place and date of soldier’s birth
Nature and locality of civil employment required

I declare that I.am® the soldier referred to above and that all the particulars contained in the above
statement are, to the best of my knowledge, correct 2

(Soldier’s signature in full)
(Rank)

Station 3 7 Date
[ A >
I certify that thegbgm&dier signed the foregoing declaration in my presence, and that the above
description and details are, to the best of my knowledge correct.

Medical Officer ilc Hospital.
Unit, or Command Depot.




3249

Ist. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

o WW Al e

hereby agree, until further notification by me, in similar, official form to make an Allotment of
el HinRnsihe oo Zé:‘ LA ;‘,

Dollars and . Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person '%’ Pegéons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person 'a%d Persons

concerned, viz. : V4 44‘/
Allotment begins...... . . /

B e el ST

Identity ,Whether Wife, Child, | AMOOE
Certificate] Other Relative or Name #n full) ADDRESS i A
No. | Friend |(each pen

Total Allotment, § |

‘NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application.




VANCE

Claimant, <, v

On account of sessesestuean

Decision,...

e (2190

Inzt-uctions,.

per payable to%
izom //1 (7 s WW

ip2entinued on acenunt of




' ~THIS sruuonr DECLARATION is to be ﬁnod in cor.rootl.y in
- every dctun,ud a complete reply must be stnn to each quuticn. R

Each statement is considered as beins made on nﬂh. :3
form is to be signed before a sarrister of the supreme Court,Stip iny
Magistrate,notary Public or Justice of the Peace,and returned tos; -

THE PAYMASTER,
Dept. of militia,
Bt.John's,

1, Name in full or soldier, Rank, Reg't,or Unit, Regt. so.
‘ 8378

8. Age of soldier, 2.3 married or single, &7&

3, Namé in full of AR e, Ocoupntion.c) Pema.n,ent Address.

sister.of pol 1cr.
Loty \0«&‘*

; ohNLe LXK :
4,Give“name of Tather and mother, Age4 Occupation, rermanent addres

Tathen r tepbiv ss

5.Names of your other Address in Age *+ Occpation,
brothers & sisters. gull

71

6, 8tate amount earned Ly you per
month,

7.Are you & chronic invalid and incapacitated. stateﬂrﬁt
w-ineavaciteied? (Medical Certificate

must be enclosed with this Declaration

staténg from what date applicant has

been incapacitated and for how long

incapacity is likely to continue,)

your (a

proper
~to, Pcr-oncl ‘property M

10, Are you married, W

~

11, 8tate actual amount contriimted
v\ -4,.-914._.1- du:iua:ths year .rrht to -nlimt




15, With 'hon are m ro-idiu at
prount.

16, State amount of his wages
per week,

17. Btite name and address ot his last

employer, R ey

18,State amunt of support monthly from &, e . » £
brother since enlistment W‘

19, 8tate amount of allotment received tar you Z ¢ 7 4 W

from brother monthly,

20, From what date have you received allotment W :

21,Actual amount contributed ) Weekly. Monthly,
hy other brothere & sisters)

———————

22,1f not receiving support from other
brothers and sisters,state cause,

Have y ou made previous claims for separation %
Allowance »If not,why? Gi ve particulars,

Was the soldier at the time of his
enlistment and employee of the Nfld,Government

In what capacity & in what /,____-—-—-——
place :

Is he in the receiptof a salary
as such,while serving in the lst.Nfld,
Regt.If so,how much

21.Aro you already in receipt of 720
Separation Allowance from any source,If so,
how much,

28, Are you in racoigt o1 payment from any
Patttdtic Fund, if sopf how much, 4
P

29, : I herewith make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing
the same to be true,and knowing it to be of the same force and effect as
if made under Oath and in virtue of the Bvidence Act,

Signature pf Appnosnt.W! M&%m.......;{.ﬁ’
n“‘ of rclldcnoe..... .?ﬂt’ ‘ co.oooo.oooo.u.oooovooo




'th»’.‘"-.‘. evce 06. ".V'ojo . ood":ﬂfoc -J‘; .ooo ssese 0-01’10{0- o»'_->o eves oo‘:o_‘-o . on.c

Signature of Barrister

Coprt,Stipendiary Magi

rublic or Justice of the Peace.

This application must be signed by two responsible parties,ite of
whom must be & clergyman,the other a r resentative of your local
rattéotic Pund Committee,certifying that to the best of their knowledge
after careful enquiry,the above statements are correct and the soldier
above mentioned is the sole support of the appli cant, ‘ ‘

o 7 e »'._‘“:s.
signature of Clergyman. . ./.r.'.£. .é%
Signature of Member of Patriotic
“ cmitt“..........‘.l......_.»




JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

Jenuery 29th.,1919

=

¥rs.Morgaret Calill,
Chapel Hill,

Cerbonear.

Yeer Maden:-

Referring to your arplication
for Seperetion Allowence, L have been diretted
to requesf thet you furnish me with = Medical

gertificete ,on the enclosed form.

Yours truly.

Captein,
Paymastar & “Yfficer ijc Heerds




Beane and Regimental Numbex
of soldier in respect of
whom Separstion Allowance
is cleaimed.

Gl f- 8814
lame and A0f/soldier

Is sald <0 g ehronie
invelidg$ and totglly
incapacitated.

0f what mature is disability?

From what date has this total
incagpacity been exsistent?

How long is total incsp acity
likely to continue snd what
will be the effect on earning
power?

: )
If not totally incgpacitated, )
by wheat per cent in yowr opinion i:
is cepacity for work reduced, )
end from what date? : )

Are you the regular attending )
Physician? )

Relationship to soldier of ) ‘ﬁ/c_:
applicant. )

I certify that the shove statements are correct.




OFFICE OF PRESS CENSOR

Apongss RerLy YO
Orrice or Priss Censon
AND QUOTE NO.

ST, JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

....November 33xd, 1918, ..
YA
Capt. Howley,
Militia Department,
CITY,

Dear Capt. Howley :?

With regard to the application
of the sister of Pte. Thomas Cahill, No, 3343 for
separation allowance, and in continuation of my
conversation with you over the fphone this morning I
beg to make the following statement and explanation.

The applicant is his sister,

She has neither Father nor Mother nor sister, and only
thie brother Thomas. She is a delicate shokly woman
who has never been cut to work and has never earned her

own living anywhere. -
She lives with Thomas in Thomas?

house at Carbonear, and he has supported her ever since
the Father and Mother died. She keeps house for him,

Last Spring, in April, she came
over to St. John's to nurse an aunt of hers at

15 Bmu' Place, and when her sunt recovered -ho
'rotuau to oubm.




OFFICE OF PRESS CENSOR

Aoponess RerLy TO
Orrice or Pness Censonr
AND QUOTE NO.

ST1. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

(3)

It seems to me that under these circumstances
there ought to be no difficulty whatever in the way
of granting this girl the usual separation allowance.

Thomas, her brother, has been wounded twice,
and is now in hospital in London. He has been at the
front over two years, and for most of that time this
girl had the usual allottment, but finds it totally
insdequate to keep things going in the house.

I hope you will gee your way oclear to Tre-open

this case and arrange so that she be granted this

allowance,

Yours very truly,




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER. .

0.

9570"/" yZZé] /7 nd ) PO

RQCQiDQd heom  the First .//@wr/otma’/aﬂJ %eye‘memf

the sum 0;/

on account

Jah rnce




L s




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.

RQCinQa %eom the Tirst ._//?'(/tr/omm’/afna/ -%eyimenl

the sum 0/ MM T ———Sollars.

balance “ _ W? M,,OL,ZZ'C am

Regtl, No.... s s . : Rank







DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.
$289 - ’k_"’%—(“”‘f“ 29 79 v

RQCinQd %eom the First J/@(ﬂ;/&(um(/aﬂd %eyimem’

{ée s 0/:7;),‘.;-"‘41/1‘_‘{3;( AL F 47//\/{7‘ Here - ¢ 0@0 //a’lld.
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Fold Here

~ ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE
Tq the Officer in Charge of Records,

Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN'S, Nild.

aJaH. Piod




The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War “edll

is/are forwarded herewith to

Thomas Caldll

» »

3343 - Rank___Pte.

T. Ganill Royal Nfid. Regt.
Nfid. Forestry Corps.

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

i T T A Tt 2O
Signa ur:ﬁg # /u m“& w

/

Addres§ _/é—d/\/zw




Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

o o et S, _!i_eg;mm_t of / %AA@"A e i Ef&tl_l_t_m_’a‘of_()_._c,.~ omp
' Enlistment Teade p ‘ Good Conduct Badges, Scivice jay or proficiency pay

Ageon 2 2 years — months W

T e

Dnt .
Da % with Colours 4,5 Jyears. | Place of Birth

. Period of 255 ! : _

-~ 4 A with Reserve - - e e

—=Pato-—=—— = —:..._.,g“.__.,.» == o
Date of
J \ award or

Date of o
Rank m’"l . OF FENCE _of arder By whom awarded

/M{/w/

with trial

/y.;.'/;,!..é['ég{ &M@’ i

)fb; 47://[//@5 ; x;g&«:

 /4.$/7 pﬁ L e/t
fcaé.ba« /-f'.f/7

{727 ;'/4‘7“@4/& ek *1

‘_';Ay_wf_ngﬁ, W &ﬂ @__ e

,Lz,l /.05 Orno 4’-“-/77

L

To be carried over




Occupation

Recommendation SMB&V .................. Disability Rating

.
-

g A
Passed to Demobilization Officer with following décuments:—

1
£

|

/ .
/.
0. C. Discharge Dépo

t.

PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION

1. Civil Re-Establishment.

in a position to resume civilian occupation.

Eligible for

Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.

War Service Gratulty

3. Clothing. ;
Certified that Clothing Regulations have been gomplied




3 Transportation and Reieaae Certificate.
The above named has been provided wnth Trave]lxng Warrant No ......... et o to his home

P

and Release Certxﬁcate No. issued.

e Demobxhzn on Oﬂicer

4. 'Pay and Allowances.
The herein named soldier’s accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection

- < “
therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to . /7 ...... / ..... / / .....

Discharge approved for

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.

N.F. P[36....[....[[B" veee|lB 18 . s ssss oel INF, Med, .. o],
b . ..es.||Board 1st....|. ..
‘ do 2nd...

- APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to;—

Officer i|c Records.
Board of Pension Commxssxoncrs

with following addltlww.

N ———
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Attested .

Allotment

Date of Allotment
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CR.334¢

Extract from daily Orders Part 11 Unit ‘he Royal Nfla. Regt.

St. John's, Nov.l3th,1919.

The discharge of the undernoted on demobilization has been

CONFIRMED by Officer i/c Recprds from

3343 T. Cahill,




Dec 26th, 1919

Secratary
Bosxd of Pension Commissioners

Torwerd herewith is copy of letter from
liss Hary Cshill of 15 Barnes Road sddressed to ”.
Hece BUuires, desling with tlo metter of her brother's
Pengion. I shouid bc glrd 42 you will t:ke the

matier in hend, pleace.

Yours faithfully

Lieui. Gol,,

Chief 8taif Officer.




Dec. 26th, 1919

Daar ¥r, Sqrires:~

ol

I beg to aoknwhdgv :ouiptw

your letiler of zlxd inst, mmding letter received
from krs. Mary Cahill in relatfion to the pension of
her brotler, Private Thomrs Cahill.  7his matter
%111l bo referred to tie 3Boa¥d of Pension Comnissionera

Yourg faithfvlly,

Tieunt, Col,,

Chiei gtaff 0fficer .,

Hon. KR.4. Sguires
Prime Minister




%&4 oy, ,

/ // - /
‘ % e -2&%}-’ %%lf‘/""/‘f""’

-&/‘?/4 =2 »/ 2, Drz. 77 5597 %
Hr AC1Z 2 ﬂ;z‘m// 7 é/%

-%/1/4 L it 2 % ‘Zﬁ/ﬁw “

TvM 711, e %’;&/* V224
'6411&(/ ;/{/é’;wé’

&4 A%j//h fm,Y Gz,
i ghaeel Falily. T




“

.
Hore T ﬁww' |




PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE,
ST JUOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND.

December 23, 1919.

. 3B#5

Dear Colonel Rendell:

Herewith letter from Mrs. Mary Cahill, of 15 Barnes
Place, for your consideration. ¥indly communicate
direct with Mrs. Cshill.

Very truly yo

Lieut. Col. Rendell,
City.




PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE,
ST JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND.

6 Pebruary 1920

D Col.Rendell,

viss Margaret Cahill of 15 Barnes Place called in
relation to a pension or allotment which she thinks
is due herself and her aunt on account of ex-private

Thomas Cahill, at present in the Insane Asylum.

I think the papers in connection with this case are

in your Department.
Would you please let me have a'report on the matter.

Sincerely yours,

Lieut-Col.Rebdell, ,C_,,c,i""
/ A

fia Dept. L . 417
af
/-\ y i o]

i ! '1/ 7
. égz§§véa,

L




m. B.A. Sq&!el.
Prime Minister

De& Mre Squiras:-

In reply to your letter of Feb.
6th concerning the csse of ligs Margaret Cahill,
sister of ex-Pte. Thomes Cshill, I would state for
your informetl onm that the sum of $588.00 was recently
pald to her &8 Separation Allowance on sccount of haor
brother, She hes applied to the Board of Pemsion
Commissioners for a pension on his account; and
their ruling was that under the Pensions Act mo

allownnce can be paid to her, as a sicter is no&n
dependent under thct Acte

Yours faithiuily,
Lieut.~Col, P
Chief staff 0fficer




c .'3::;::‘-3"331-: oz‘-.

Deay 8ir:~
A registered pavcel (registration l..lou‘.
Sept, 16th, 1921) addzessed to No.3345 Thos. Cahill, ;
C/0 Mys. Patk. O'Rourke, Ba¥ngs Bd. has not been received
by addyessee. I shall be glad if yom will have this
pagkst treced immediately snd ¥etwrned to this Depte
Yours faithfully,

Lheut.

0/C Records.




Generar Post Orrice,
ST.Jom{'_s, nswrounoumn

April 17,1922,

Mr.H.C,Janes, oy ‘37~§b 4>

Militia Department, : ol »e

City.

Dear 8irg E/F.364.

Referring to yours of the 27th.ult. ,with regard to
a registered parcel 2024 mailed Sept.16/21,addressed "3343
Thos.Cahill, C/o Mre Patrick 0'Rourke, Barnes Road,St.Jolm's."

I have to inform you this parcel is recorded at the
Registration bepartment as having been returned to the Militia

Department.

Yours truly,

s

Asst.Secretary.
WM/ AC.

% $ ,£Z;41§;n‘<zq. Y
)(¢<L<>14L¢4£_-/157 }%LJ:;7uL_ /47‘44:42:—, 1

7




Secy. G.W.V.A.
-ét. Johns,
Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of the 3rd. 1natl I beg to
say Private Thomas Cahill enlisted at 8t. Johns Dec.l6th. 1916,
ui wounded twice and honourably diecharged Sept.19th.1919,died
at the Insane Asylum Apr.3rd. 1924, His relatives were told by the |
Magietrate at Carbonear that a Curb and Stone would be placed 3
around his Grave; for this reason he was not buried in hi-c
family plot. I might say that he was sent to the Asylum on his
arrival back from the War and he didn't leave it after.

Please let me know as soon as possible if anything

is being done in the matter,
And oblige,

JOS o=

/4'3( P

/ GRS B




The Great Wlar Veterans’ Association of et

PUBLISHERS OF “"THE VETERAN MAGAZINE" TELEPHONE 609

4 “WARVETS"
. DOMINION COMMAND - iy :

G.W.V A. BUILDING
St. Jobn's orrce or

NEWFOUNDLAND : October 5/28. SECRETARY-TREASURER
.'F‘.d REFER

~CF

CFG-BC.,

Ma jor J. ld. Howley,
Archivist,

c/o General Post Office.

Dear Sir;

The enclosed letter was received from James O'Brien

of Carbonear, which we are referring to you for consideration.

Thanking you for a reply at your early convenience,
I remeain,

Yours fraternaily,

A } /&&W
DOMIN{ON RETARY.




Office of the Archivist fer Militis Recerds?,

The Superintendent,
Asylum for the Insane;
Dear Sir:- :
CvoiThomas Cahill,NolW3343,Royel NIldiRegimenti
The above mentionsd soldier was sdmitted to the

Asylum for the insance on September 20th¢d919,and I understand

died at the Institution.

The object of this letter is te rejuestthat you furnish
me with a certificate showing his permenont residence at the
. Asylum and the date of his doafh at the .Mztmiod_’.\

His relatives are duirona of having his grave treated
ag 2 War Grave,and in order to Qst.ablhh thelr claim the. abave
mentioned cortificate will be re uireddh

I shall be obliged for’ powr kind offices in the majters

Yours f;rul,y.




lUPIRINTI“éIN‘I"B OFFICE

HOSPITAL FOR THE INSANE

ST. JOHN'sS __ June 18th,

NEWFOUNDLAND

Major J. M. Howley,
Archivist,

Dept. of Militia,
City. -

Dear ka jor Howley:

Be: Pte. Thomas Cahill, $#3343,Royal Hfld. Regiment

With reference to your inquiry concerning the above

noted man. I would say, that he was admitted to the Hospital

for Insane on June 2nd, 1919, and that he died on april 5th,
1925,

Yours faithfully,

iotg. Superintendent.




0ffice of the APThivist for Militie Records.,

Ostober 19%h.1929

.ochln arrived in Newfoundland on June 1st.1919,8s &
fmtp. case,and was admitted to the Mylu for the Insane on June
lpls.-hm he rc—hud until his death - April 5th.1925.
Will you kindly teke. this application up with the Imperial
[ wer Oraves Commission,and advise me of their decision at the
,’;“: nruﬁqt possible moment,as thc relatives are pressing to have the
d matter finalised.
g" Z Yonn truly,




HicH COMMISSIONER'S OFFICES,

CABLE ADDRESS,
"RURALITY" ~/ R y
TELEPHONE, jé), VM% //_M
VICTORIA 2302. W: :
Veitrrienidter SWI

28th November, 1929.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter of the 19th October
regarding an application for a Head Stone for the grave of Thomas
Cahill No.3243 Royal Newfoundland Regiment and to inform you
that thé Imperial War Graves Commission advise me they camnot
treat this case as a war grave owing to the date of his death
whick was subsequent to 31lst August, 1921.

'!he Commission will, however, supply & headstone for 3
this grave on ropaymox:;t of the cost by the Newfoundland Government.

i

you
I shall be glad to hear from/in this connexion as early as possible

I am, Sir,

Your obedient Servant,




Of fice of the Archiviet for Militis Records.,

F.0.Box 671

February 20th. 1930

The High Commissioner fer m.
58,Victoria Street,
London,S.W.1,.
Dear Sir:-
re Thomas Cohifll,No 33435 Royal Kfld.Regh. (Gegeased).
7ith reference Lo your sormunciation of November 28‘!:-1“1..
kindly have headetone prepared for ihe grave of this scldier,cnd
send bill for cost to me,and oblige.
I enclose particulars of rsquired insoription.
Yowrs truly,

Archivist.




L Office oi tho Ardhivist Tor KILitia Recile.,

P.C.Box 671

February 20%h.19%0 -

Jemes O'Brien ¥g ., .
P.0.Bex 86,
Cartonsar.
Dear Sir:-

In the metier of the a-gvs of the Léxto Pte.Thomas Cahill,
No.3343,Royal Nfld.Regiment,I bag to a dvise that inetructions have
gone forward to have a hoadutonb,prbparqd for this grave,and that
as seon as it is feasible in tho aprinu eranun-cnu ean be made
to have the pnnano propund ] A

Kindly communioate with me m::\yon considsr the ground
to be in condition for mxu.mﬂ cnm.

Yours truly,
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